

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**ACE Mentor Program** 

**CONTACT Diana Eidenshink** 

PHONE (215) 429-4967

EMAIL deidenshink@acementor.org

## CMIC AND THE ACE MENTOR PROGRAM OF AMERICA CONTINUE TO SUPPORT NEXT GENERATION OF INDUSTRY PROFESSIONALS WITH IMPRESSIVE SCHOLARSHIPS

Philadelphia, PA – May 15, 2023 – The ACE Mentor Program of America, a leading organization dedicated to supporting the education and career development of high school students, continues to make a difference in the lives of talented students across the country. Thanks to a major gift from CMIC and the Allen Berg Family, the ACE Mentor Program of America awarded an outstanding \$500,000 in scholarships to deserving students. "Through CMIC's dedication and generosity, they are truly making a difference in the lives of these exceptional students," said Diana Eidenshink, President of ACE Mentor. With firms like CMIC and the ACE Mentor Program of America working together, students across the country are receiving the financial support they need to achieve their academic and professional goals. "We are committed to continuing our support for the next generation of industry professionals," added GORD? "Education is the key to success, and we are thrilled to be a part of it."

Selected on the basis of merit and financial need, scholarship winners this fall will enter accredited college programs in architecture, interior design, several engineering fields, and a trade program. Scholarship recipients were notified via a Zoom announcement that included ACE National staff, the student's local ACE affiliate program leaders, and mentors. "We congratulate the exceptional students who were awarded this year's scholarships," says Jeff Weiss, Chief Revenue Officer at CMiC. "We look forward to following their journeys and successes as they grow into professionals in the AEC industry." A list of scholarship winners can be viewed here.

To learn more about the ACE Mentor Program of America's ongoing commitment to education and the future workforce, please visit our website at <a href="www.acementor.org">www.acementor.org</a> or contact us at <a href="mailto:info@acementor.org">info@acementor.org</a>.

## **About ACE Mentor Program**

Founded in 1994, ACE, which stands for Architecture, Construction, and Engineering, annually engages 10,000 high school students in a free afterschool program lasting 15-19 sessions. Volunteer industry professionals mentor students and lead them through a hands-on simulation of designing and constructing buildings. ACE's 77 affiliates operate in 37 states. Since its establishment, ACE has awarded \$22.8 million in scholarships to help its students with post-secondary education and skilled crafts training. ACE is supported at the national and local level by major companies in the integrated construction industry. For more information visit <a href="https://www.acementor.org">www.acementor.org</a>

## **About CMiC**

As an industry pioneer, CMiC delivers complete and unified ERP and FIELD solutions for construction and capital projects firms. CMiC's powerful software transforms how firms optimize productivity, minimize risk and drive growth by planning and managing all financials, projects, resources, and content assets—from a Single Database Platform™. With customers throughout North America and overseas, CMiC serves one-quarter of *ENR's Top 400 Contractors* and hundreds of small and mid-sized construction firms, from general and specialty contractors to heavy/highway and project owners. For more information, please visit <a href="www.cmicglobal.com">www.cmicglobal.com</a>.